Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	03-01-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	LINES HE COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	102681334	ned original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): DKRM, Inc.</li> </ol>		address of receiving party(ies) nerifab, Inc.
	Internal Ad	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Merger	ress: 2075 South Belmont Avenue
	Change of Name	
Other	1	
00110101	City: India	anapolisState:_ <sup>IN</sup> _Zip:_46221
02/16/04 Execution Date:	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget		ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s) 5,274,207
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence 6. Total numbers	No r of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence 6. Total numbers	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37)  Enclose	No r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37)  Enclose	No  or of applications and patents involved: 1  or CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ed
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37)  Enclose	No  or of applications and patents involved: 1  or CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ed
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit acc	No  or of applications and patents involved:   OFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ed
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I.	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit acc	No  or of applications and patents involved: 1  or CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ed
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I	Additional numbers attached? Yes m correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit acc	No  or of applications and patents involved: 1  or CFR 3.41)\$  40.00  ed
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I	Additional numbers attached? Yes am correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit accord	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ed  zed to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I.  Internal Address: 900 Route 9 North	Additional numbers attached? Yes am correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit accord	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I.  Internal Address: 900 Route 9 North	Additional numbers attached? Yes am correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit according to the control of t	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I.  Internal Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip:	Additional numbers attached? Yes am correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit according to the control of t	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)\$  ded  zed to be charged to deposit account  count number: 7 2 6
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: KAPLAN & GILMAN, L.I.  Internal Address: 900 Route 9 North  City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip:	Additional numbers attached? Yes am correspondence ailed:  L.P. 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authority  8. Deposit according to the control of t	r of applications and patents involved: 1 7 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

Dated:

February 16, 2004

Assignor:

DKRM, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

Address:

2075 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, Indiana 46221

Assignee:

Amerifab, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

Address:

2075 South Belmont Ave. Indianapolis, Indiana 46221

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to U.S. Patent No. 5,274,207, issued December 28, 1993, entitled "Induction Heater," and the inventions found therein (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent").

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor herein assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the inventions described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the inventions and on the Patent in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this Assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the inventions directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the inventions directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this Assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0355

This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P., 900 U.S. Highway 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this Assignment is the date at the top of this Assignment.

DKRM, INC.

By:

Name: Mari

Title: Member

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 16 day of February, 2004.